
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Sunday 1 September Thru Monday 30 September 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                    Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                            Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                        1      1     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚**                                                                                     38     39     0.17 
[16K-20K)     ‚************                                                                          262    301     1.18 
[20K-24K)     ‚*****************************                                                         643    944     2.89 
[24K-28K)     ‚********************************************************                             1251   2195     5.62 
[28K-32K)     ‚***********************************************************************************  1837   4032     8.25 
[32K-36K)     ‚*********************************************************************************    1811   5843     8.14 
[36K-40K)     ‚*********************************************************************                1538   7381     6.91 
[40K-44K)     ‚********************************************************                             1257   8638     5.65 
[44K-48K)     ‚************************************************                                     1074   9712     4.83 
[48K-52K)     ‚***********************************************                                      1039  10751     4.67 
[52K-56K)     ‚****************************************************                                 1166  11917     5.24 
[56K-60K)     ‚*****************************************************                                1180  13097     5.30 
[60K-64K)     ‚*******************************************************                              1227  14324     5.51 
[64K-68K)     ‚******************************************************************                   1467  15791     6.59 
[68K-72K)     ‚***************************************************************                      1411  17202     6.34 
[72K-76K)     ‚************************************************************                         1336  18538     6.00 
[76K-80K)     ‚***********************************************                                      1053  19591     4.73 
[80K-84K)     ‚******************************************                                            941  20532     4.23 
[84K-88K)     ‚******************************                                                        658  21190     2.96 
[88K-92K)     ‚********************                                                                  456  21646     2.05 
[92K-96K)     ‚***********                                                                           250  21896     1.12 
[96K-100K)    ‚********                                                                              175  22071     0.79 
[100K-105K)   ‚*****                                                                                 107  22178     0.48 
>= 105K       ‚****                                                                                   80  22258     0.36 
              ‚ 
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